

1971

State of Utah v. Earl Ward Clements : Brief of Respondent

Utah Supreme Court

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2

 Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Beaslin, Nygaard, Coke, & Vincent; Attorneys for Appellant
Vernon B. Romney; Attorney for Respondent

Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Utah v. Clements*, No. 12400 (Utah Supreme Court, 1971).
https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc2/3096

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
STATEMENT OF THE NATURE OF THE CASE	1
DISPOSITION IN THE LOWER COURT	1
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL	2
STATEMENT OF FACTS	2
ARGUMENT	3
POINT I. THE EVIDENCE WAS SUFFICIENT TO SHOW THAT CLEMENTS HAD THE NECESSARY INTENT TO SUSTAIN THE CONVICTION OF SECOND DEGREE BUR- GLARY	3
POINT II. UTAH CODE ANN. § 76-9-3 (1969 SUPP.) IS NOT VAGUE, AMBIGUOUS OR UNCERTAIN AND SHOULD BE UPHELD AS CONSTITUTIONAL	7
POINT III. CLEMENTS WAS GIVEN A FAIR AND SPEEDY TRIAL WITHIN CONSTITU- TIONAL STANDARDS	9
CONCLUSION	13

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES CITED

Ash v. Turner, No. 692-69 (April 6, 1970)	13
Ashwander v. Tennessee Valley Authority, 297 U. S. 288 (1936)	7, 9
Baron v. State, 7 Ariz. App. 223, 437 P. 2d 975 (1968)	11
Gord v. Salt Lake City, 20 Utah 2d 138, 434 P. 2d 449 (1967)	8, 9
Gresham v. Page, Okla. Cr., 441 P. 2d 478 (1968), cert. denied, 393 U. S. 916 (1968)	11

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
In re Beaty, 51 Cal. Rptr. 521, 64 C. 2d 760, 414 P. 2d 817 (1966)	11
State v. Hopkins, 11 Utah 2d 363, 359 P. 2d 486 (1961) ..	6, 7
State v. Nielson, 19 Utah 2d 66, 426 P. 2d 13 (1967)	7
State v. Rasmussen, 18 Utah 2d 201, 418 P. 2d 134 (1966)	12
State v. Telay, 7 Utah 2d 308, 324 P. 2d 490 (1958) ..	4, 5
Trade Commission v. Skaggs Drug Center, Inc., 21 Utah 2d 431, 446 P. 2d 958 (1968)	8, 9
United States v. Ewell, 383 U. S. 116 (1966)	12
STATUTES CITED	
Utah Code Ann. § 68-3-6 (1953)	8
Utah Code Ann. § 76-9-3 (Supp. 1969)	1, 4, 7, 13
Utah Code Ann. § 76-9-9 (Supp. 1969)	9
